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The following amendments to Stoma Appliances take effect from 15t March 2024.

Please note that potential additions to the Scottish Stoma Appliances Reimbursement List must be referred

through National Procurement (NSS)

ADDITIONS
ILEOSTOMY (DRAINABLE) BAGS Code Qty Price
Dansac Ltd Dansac Novalife TRE Open Soft Convex
Clear
Midi
cut-to-fit 15-24mm 3082-24 10 5178
15-34mm 3082-34 10 5178
pre-cut 25mm 3082-25 10 5178
30mm 3082-30 10 5178
35mm 3082-35 10 5178
Maxi
cut-to-fit 15-34mm 3084-34 10 5178
15-44mm 3082-44 10 5178
15-54mm 3082-54 10 5178
pre-cut 25mm 3084-25 10 5178
30mm 3084-30 10 5178
40mm 3082-40 10 5178
45mm 3082-45 10 5178
TWO PIECE OSTOMY SYSTEMS Code Qty Price
Dansac Ltd Dansac Novalife 2-piece urostomy pouch
with viewing option
43mm coupling 1417-43 10 3092
55mm 1417-55 10 3092
Clear
36mm coupling 1418-36 10 3092
43mm coupling 1418-43 10 3092
55mm coupling 1418-55 10 3092
UROSTOMY BAGS Code Qty Price
Dansac Ltd Dansac Novalife TRE 1 piece urostomy pouch
with viewing option
cut-to-fit
15-55/70mm 3491-15 10 6808
Clear
cut-to-fit

15-55/70mm



with viewing option
cut-to-fit

pre-cut

Clear
cut-to-fit

pre-cut

with viewing option
cut-to-fit

pre-cut

Clear

cut-to-fit

pre-cut

Dansac Novalife TRE Convex 1 piece urostomy pouch

15-37mm

25mm

15-24mm
15-37mm
15-46mm
30-37mm

25mm

Dansac Novalife TRE Soft Convex 1 piece urostomy
pouch

15-24mm
15-34mm
15-44mm

25mm
30mm

15-24mm
15-34mm
15-44mm

25mm
30mm

3492-15

3493-37

3493-25
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3494-37
3494-46
3494-30

3494-25
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3495-25
3495-30
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3496-34
3496-44

3496-25
3496-30

10

10

10

10
10
10
10

10

10
10
10

10
10

10
10
10

10
10

6808

6808

6808

6808
6808
6808
6808

6808

6919
6919
6919

6919
6919

6919
6919
6919

6919
6919



DELETIONS

ADHESIVE DISCS/RINGS/PADS/PLASTERS

Ward Surgical Appliance Co

BAG COVERS
Ward Surgical Appliance Co

BELTS

Peak Medical Ltd

Ward Surgical Appliance Co

COLOSTOMY BAGS

Peak Medical Ltd

Double-Sided Plasters with opening
Single-Sided Waterproof Plaster Strips
100mm x 25mm

100mm x 50mm

White Linen Cover

EuroTec Adjustable Elastic Ostomy Belt
50mm wide

Small (60-75cm)

Medium (75-90cm)

Day Colostomy Belt made to measure All sizes

Wide second stage rubberised ileostomy belt with 2
straps, and buttonholed ends for use with

ileostomy boxes, or with celluloid hook ends for use
with ileostomy bags

As above - with under-straps or suspenders

Fitting "windows" in belt for use with ileostomy bags
or colostomy cups, or 4 stitched holes for

studs of colostomy cups or shields

Web and Elastic Belt with button and buckle fastening
25mm wide
51mm wide
76mm wide

Hookend Elastic Belt

Woven understraps with buttonhold ends

Colomate 1-piece closed pouch with split cover, 4-
point belt attachment and high capacity bar filter

Beige

Large

starter hole 13-35mm CLTP113-35 30 9181
13-44mm CLTP113-44 30 9181
13-54mm CLTP113-54 309181

Code
WM17

WM17a
WM17b

Code
15

Code

SB50S

SB50 M

23

19

20

35

WM 25
WM 51
WM 75

WM 86

21

Code

CLTP113-35
CLTP113-44
CLTP113-54

Qty
10

10
10

Qty

Qty

pair

Qty

30
30
30

Price
454

124
187

Price
652

Price

1304

1304

4116

2415

2715

438

783
1010
1147

1093

304

Price

9181
9181
9181



Ward Surgical Appliance Co

FLANGES
Ward Surgical Appliance Co

Colostomy Disposable bags, sealed both ends
30.5cm x 102mm with

102mm x 76mm plasters

30.5cm x 127mm with

102mm x 102mm plasters

Rubber colostomy bag with mount outlet

Plastic/Rubber airfilled Flange

St Mark's standard flange
St Mark's flange with diaphragm

ILEOSTOMY (DRAINABLE) BAGS

Peak Medical Ltd

Ward Surgical Appliance Co

ILEOSTOMY SETS
Ward Surgical Appliance Co

PRESSURE PLATES/SHIELDS

Ward Surgical Appliance Co

Illeomate

One piece pouch with high capacity bar filter and
SoftSafe closure with integral finger pocket
Transparent

Small

starter hole 13-60mm

Black Rubber

(with screw outlet)
19mm, 35mm or 54mm
Day Size

Night Size

White Rubber

(with spout outlet)

Day Size

Night Size

with flange attached

Donald Rose registered design rubber bags with
celluloid collars, solid, flat or fluid rims.

New improved rubber bag only, complete with collar.

Extra tap outlet and skirt (also extra for Donald Rose
RD bag)

Shaped rubber night bag with long vertical spring
vulcanite screw outlet

Donald Rose lleostomy Appliance
First Stage

Second Stage

New Improved

Celluloid Colostomy Cup

With sponge or solid rim, Small, Medium or Large
With Sponge Rubber or Solid Rim, Belt Fitting

St Mark's Shields (celluloid) 4 studs

WM 15

WM 16

WM 12

WM 88

WM 100

WM 101

Code

ISTV113

WM 08
WM 09

WM 03
WM 04
WM 99

12

13

18

Code

11

Code

WM10

WM11
WM13

10

10

Qty

30

Qty

Qty

887

887

1531

784

1174

143

Price

10766

1849
1932

1264
1421
2795

1977
2146

252

1967

Price

4838

4786

5079

Price

3683

4201
800



SKIN FILLERS AND PROTECTIVE

Hollister Ltd

STOMA CAPS/DRESSINGS
Ward Surgical Appliance Co

TUBING AND ACCESSORIES

Ward Surgical Appliance Co

Karaya Powder

Two zip fasteners fitted to colostomy belt
Waterproof front, fitted to colostomy belt

Donald Rose rubber ileo/colostomy bath belt with
internal chamber for dressings, with stud fastenings
for adjustment

Metal Spring Tubing Clip

TWO PIECE OSTOMY SYSTEMS

Peak Medical Ltd

UROSTOMY BAGS

Combimate 2-piece drainable pouch with high
capacity bar filter and SoftSafe closure with integral
finger pocket

Beige

Small

45mm flange

57mm flange

Large

38mm flange

Combimate Anatomical Closed pouch, Beige non-
woven both sides, high capacity filter

Medium/Large
38mm flange
70mm flange

Combimate Urostomy pouch, with non-return valve
and soft bottom outlet tap

Transparent
Large
70mm flange

Combimate SuperFlex 2-piece Flange
38mm flange

pre-cut 22mm

pre-cut 25mm

pre-cut 28mm

Combimate Supersoft flange with deep convexity
70mm flange

pre-cut 32mm

pre-cut 35mm

pre-cut 39mm

pre-cut 44mm

Code
7905

Code

36
37

51

Code
48

Code

ISBV245
ISBV257

ILBV238

CMLB238
CMLB270

ULT270B

FFB3822
FFB3825
FFB3828

FXC7032
FXC7035
FXC7039
FXC7044

Code

Qty
71g

Qty

Qty

Qty

30
30

30

30
30

20

v ol »n

Qty

Price
1080

Price

795
656

1970

Price
221

Price

5260
5260

5260

4707
4707

6049

2118
2118
2118

2435
2435
2435
2435

Price



Ward Surgical Appliance Co  Ureterostomy Bag
tap outlet, 19mm, 35mm or 54mm opening
Night Size WM 47 1 2019 WM 47 1 2019
Day Size WM 48 1 1891 WM 48 1 1891

AMENDMENTS

n/a



